[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

0.8

fakerate vsr

0.6

0.4

0.2

o P :

10F

Ratio

1.9F

1F

0.9t
1072

1
track ref. pomt r (cn%)

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |

...............................................

......................

1071

1 1 ?
track ref. pgint r (cr%)o

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

pileup rate vs r

Ratio

T P T
0.8
0.6-
0.4

0.2

o

0.9F

4

OAS:

Fake rate vs

e %E?*ﬁ e

S

IIUVV ﬁUIeI
e
uare e ar-pnase new

eom
eom_test

0.8}t

fakerate vs z

0.6

...,...,..
_ .
[ B P T

0.4

0.2

1Ie----- LT

Ratio
I
R

~20 -10

[ Fakeratevs.simPVz |

010 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

~ 0.5
>
ﬂ70.45
€
o 04

I
O w
w U1

fakerate vs

0.25

I
o 2
01N

0 5 10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)

NOO.J

@.045
£0.04
1]
2.035
L2
50.03
T
0.025
0.02
0.015
0.01

0.005

...............................................

..............................................

10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV z |

~ 0.0
>
20.009
5.008
%.007
o)
©.006
1]
£.005
(&}
2.004
=)
9.003
0.002
0.001

................................................

................................................

Ratio

10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)

pileup rate vs z

Ratio

0.8

0.6

0.4

Zj21:1||=§]::

o —T0~ 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

pileup rate vs Sim. PV z

Ratio

S T T SR S S S

7 RIS NS SR SN SO O

950 =15 =10

5 0 5 10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


